O R I O N  I T A L I A
I N S T R U C T I O N  M A N U A L
IPR96D
Ground protection relay
Software version 1.21
Via G. Orsi 35, 29122 Piacenza [PC] Italia
Phone: +39 0523 591161 | www.orionitalia.com

Current; meaning IPn for the primary CT or ISn for the
secondary CT.
1.9 ORDER CODE
IPR96D X Y
Where X stands for MODEL:
1: Standard version (Secondary CT 1A/5A)
X: Special version
Where Y stands for POWER SUPPLY:
A: 120/230 Vac
W: 85÷240 Vac/dc
B: 24 Vdc
C: 48 Vdc
2. Installation
IPR96D Ground Protection Relay    2.1  Instruction Manual: IPR96D GBM 24/11/2020
2. Installation
2.1 DESCRIPTION
The label of the relay details the following information:
ORION ITALIA
TEL: 0523 591161
FAX: 0523 593898
MADE IN ITALY
POWER SUPPLY
GROUND CURRENT INPUTS RATINGS
MODEL: IPR96D
SERIAL No.
2.2 UNPACKING
The shipping container includes:
- the IPR96D Relay
- this instruction manual
- the fixing elements
- the Test Report (if required)
Inspect the unit and inform ORION ITALIA of any damage.
If reshipment is required, the original container and packing should be used.
2.3 MOUNTING
The mounting should be carried out as follows:
1. Install the relay in a place where the humidity and temperature are those for which it has been designed [General Information:
1.8 SPECIFICATIONS] and away from high current conductors and sources of strong magnetic fields.
2. Put the relay on a panel so that the keypad is easily accessible, and the display is visible.
3. Make a cutout in the panelboard [Figure 2.1] and fix the relay by using the fixing elements provided.
Figure 2.1
Overall dimensions
2. Installation
IPR96D Ground Protection Relay    2.2       Instruction Manual: IPR96D GBM 24/11/2020
2.4 WIRING
The electrical connections are made by terminal blocks on the back side of the unit.
CONNECTIONS TERMINALS No.